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SPR-2025-00143
Location:

Developer/Owner:

Engineer/Applicant:

ePlan
SPR-2025-00147
Location:

Developer/Owner:

Engineer/Applicant:

ePlan
SPR-2025-00148
Location:

Developer/Owner:

Engineer/Applicant:

Heritage Reserve
FULL SITE PERMIT
MIDWAY

Traton Homes

720 Kennesaw Avenue
Marietta, GA 30060
(770) 427-9064

PEC+
350 Research Court Suite 200
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092

DATE: 6/5/2025

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Development and Inspections Division

SITE PLAN REVIEW SCHEDULE

Land Lot:
District:
Comm District:

Site Acreage:

Disturbed Acres:

Zoning:

Zoning Case:
Hearing Date:
Variance Case:
Hearing Date:
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KEMP PARK PARKING LOT AND RESTROOM IMPROVEMENTS

FULL SITE PERMIT
BURNT HICKORY RD

COBB COUNTY PARKS

1792 COUNTY SERVICES PARKWAY

MARIETTA, GA 30076
(770) 528-8818

AXIS Infrastructure, LLC
70 Mansell Ct.
Roswell, GA 30076

Land Lot:
District:
Comm District:

Site Acreage:

Disturbed Acres:

Zoning:

Zoning Case:
Hearing Date:
Variance Case:
Hearing Date:
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Renovations for Terrell Mill Park
FULL SITE PERMIT
TERRELL MILL RD

COBB COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION
1792 COUNTY SERVICES PARKWAY

Marietta, GA 30008

PWH Engineering
615 Belmont Crest Dr SE
Marietta, GA 30067

Land Lot:
District:
Comm District:

Site Acreage:

Disturbed Acres:

Zoning:

Zoning Case:
Hearing Date:
Variance Case:
Hearing Date:
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0087
19

48.67
23.76
R-30/0SC

0SC-1
12/17/2024

ePlan

0273
20

0.90
0.90
R-30

ePlan

0932
17

25.21
0.55
R-80

ePlan

This schedule is intended for general informational purposes only. Information contained herein is taken from applications
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submitted to the Site Plan Review office and could be subject to change during the course of review.



