

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Development and Inspections Division

SITE PLAN REVIEW SCHEDULE

DATE: 6/5/2025

ePlan SPR-2025-00143 Location:	Heritage Reserve FULL SITE PERMIT MIDWAY	Land Lot: District: Comm District:	0087 19 1
Developer/Owner:	Traton Homes 720 Kennesaw Avenue Marietta, GA 30060 (770) 427-9064	Site Acreage: Disturbed Acres: Zoning:	48.67 23.76 R-30/OSC
Engineer/Applicant:	PEC+ 350 Research Court Suite 200 Peachtree Corners, GA 30092	Zoning Case: Hearing Date: Variance Case: Hearing Date:	OSC-1 12/17/2024
			ePlan
<<<<<<<<>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>			
ePlan SPR-2025-00147 Location:	KEMP PARK PARKING LOT AND RESTROOM IMPROVEMENTS FULL SITE PERMIT BURNT HICKORY RD	Land Lot: District: Comm District:	0273 20 1
Developer/Owner:	COBB COUNTY PARKS 1792 COUNTY SERVICES PARKWAY MARIETTA, GA 30076 (770) 528-8818	Site Acreage: Disturbed Acres: Zoning:	0.90 0.90 R-30
Engineer/Applicant:	AXIS Infrastructure, LLC 70 Mansell Ct. Roswell, GA 30076	Zoning Case: Hearing Date: Variance Case: Hearing Date:	
			ePlan
<<<<<<<<>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>			
ePlan SPR-2025-00148 Location:	Renovations for Terrell Mill Park FULL SITE PERMIT TERRELL MILL RD	Land Lot: District: Comm District:	0932 17 3
Developer/Owner:	COBB COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 1792 COUNTY SERVICES PARKWAY Marietta, GA 30008	Site Acreage: Disturbed Acres: Zoning:	25.21 0.55 R-80
Engineer/Applicant:	PWH Engineering 615 Belmont Crest Dr SE Marietta, GA 30067	Zoning Case: Hearing Date: Variance Case: Hearing Date:	
			ePlan